LEE'S SUMMIT MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST LXT GA Terminal - Infrastructure Only

4/1/2025

Bid Item	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
5	12" 6% Cement-Treated Subgrade	SY	5,226	\$4.13	\$21,583.38
6	Cement (Soil Stabilization)	TON	182	\$228.12	\$41,631.54
7	4" Compacted Aggregate Base Course	SY	5,490	\$9.00	\$49,410.00
8	8" Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	491	\$95.00	\$46,645.00
9	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	4,440	\$95.00	\$421,800.00
10	4" Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	261	\$70.00	\$18,270.00
11	Type CG-1 Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,231	\$23.50	\$28,928.50
12	Rolling Curb and Gutter	LF	44	\$90.00	\$3,960.00
13	Type CG-1 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Modified	LF	146	\$70.00	\$10,220.00
16	Seeding	AC	2.7	\$2,550.00	\$6,885.00
17	Sodding	AC	0.2	\$2,600.00	\$520.00
18	2" Water Meter	EA	1	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00
19	6" Fire Sprinkler Line	LF	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
25	Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
26	12" Filter Sock	LF	1,213	\$4.00	\$4,852.00
36	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	240	\$100.00	\$24,000.00
37	2.5" Copper Water Line Installation	LF	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
38	8" Water Line Installation	LF	130	\$110.00	\$14,300.00
39	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Connection	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	Water Line Valves	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	Water Line Bends with Thrust Blocking	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	Excavation - Aggregate or Soil Material	CY	5,153	\$19.80	\$102,029.40
				TOTAL	\$829,814.82

